SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2024 FINAL FUNDED LIST

Rank Applicant Project Title Project County | Grant Amount | Cumulative Amount
The Florida Historical X X X i
1 K Florida Frontiers: Weekly Radio Magazine Brevard $50,000 $50,000
Society
Mel Fisher Maritime i i . .
2 ) R Pop Up Museums for Florida Schools: Florida's Hidden History Monroe $50,000 $100,000
Heritage Society, Inc.
McKee Botanical Garden, . i X .
3 Inc McKee Botanical Garden Base Map Surveying Indian River $50,000 $150,000
4 City of Orlando Greenwood Cemetery Walking Tour Orange $50,000 $200,000
Preserving and Presenting Analogue Oral Histories Through
5 University of Florida € esenting Analogue Ural & Alachua $49,986 $249,986
Digitization and Publication
6 City of Delray Beach Delray Beach Municipal Cemetery Historic Resource Survey Palm Beach $31,750 $281,736
7 Wekiva Wilderness Trust The Amazing Story of Ethel and Anthony Frazier Lake $30,000 $311,736
8 Theater with a Mission, Inc. Tallahassee Turns 200 Leon $37,500 $349,236
J ille & B d: M ializi d Celebrati
9 City of Titusville, Florida oynervie & Beyond: Viemorializing and -elebrating Brevard $50,000 $399,236
Titusville's African American History
Havana History & Heritage . o X .
10 R Planters Exchange Historic Site Restoration Planning Gadsden $25,200 $424,436
Society, Inc.
Documenting the Disappearing Fabric of Fashionably Diverse L
11 Grace Arts Center, Inc. A Miami-Dade $25,000 $449,436
Neighborhoods
Clay County Board of Middleburg Colored School: Planning for Preservation and
12 . ) Clay $20,000 $469,436
County Commissioners Restoration
13 The East-West Foundation Preserving the Indo-African Muslim Heritage of Florida Miami-Dade $50,000 $519,436
14 City of Oakland Park Historical Resource Digitization Broward $50,000 $569,436
15 City of Mount Dora Community Education Lake $34,200 $603,636
16 Miami-Dade County Countywide Historic Resource Survey Phase Il Miami-Dade $50,000 $653,636
T.J. Roulhac Enrichment
17 and T. J. Roulhac Enrichment And Activity Center Planning Project Washington $50,000 $703,636
Activity Center, Inc.
18 City of Jacksonville Springfield Historic District Midcentury Survey Duval $50,000 $753,636




Crystal River Main Street,

19 Inc Crystal River Historic Resource Survey Citrus $50,000 $803,636
Miami Design Preservation . . . L . I
20 Online Archives Project for MDPL / Miami Beach Archives Miami-Dade $22,900 $826,536
League, Inc.
. Clewiston Museum Signage Improvement and Replacement
21 Clewiston Museum, Inc. . Hendry $50,000 $876,536
Project
22 Dade Heritage Trust, Inc. Survey of The Village of El Portal Miami-Dade $50,000 $926,536
23 City of Fellsmere Historic District Walking Tour Indian River $50,000 $976,536
The Allapattah
24 Collaborative Community Allapattah Historic District--Expanded Survey Miami-Dade $39,000 $1,015,536
Development Corporation
25 University of Florida Bob Carr Theater, Orlando: Historic Building Documentation Orange $21,000 $1,036,536
26 City of Okeechobee Primitive Baptist Church Restoration Okeechobee $50,000 $1,086,536
. Historic Clermont Properties
27 Clermont Main Street Il, Inc. Lake $50,000 $1,136,536
Survey (1880-1945)
28 City of Chattahoochee Chattahoochee River Landing Park Geophysical Research Gadsden $50,000 $1,186,536
29 City of Arcadia Arcadia National Historic District Expansion DeSoto $15,000 $1,201,536
Florida A&M University | Digital Reconstruction of the Aural Heritage of Three Historic
30 Leon $32,168 $1,233,704
Board of Trustees Places
31 St. Mark's Church James House St. Mark's Episcopal Church Putnam $50,000 $1,283,704
32 City of Fort Lauderdale City-Wide Architectural Resource Survey 2024 Broward $50,000 $1,333,704
Washington County Tourist Old Spanish Trail/Historic Highway 90
33 ing unty Touri panish Tral /Hi ric Highway Washington $44,700 $1,378,404
Development Council Printed Guide
34 City of Fernandina Beach Fernandina Beach Center Street 3-D Laser Scanning and Nassau $50,000 $1,428,404
¥ Historic District Design Guidelines Update Project ’ e
L Matheson Hammock Park Historic Contact Station and Stone o
35 Miami-Dade County . o Miami-Dade $50,000 $1,478,404
Incinerator Conditions Report
. Don Ce-Sar Place and Belle Vista Neighborhoods Historic X
36 City of St. Pete Beach Pinellas $50,000 $1,528,404
Survey
37 City of Marianna City of Marianna Architectural Style and Design Guidelines Jackson $50,000 $1,578,404
38 City of Homestead Homestead Historic Digitization - Phase Il Miami-Dade $50,000 $1,628,404
The Sanibel Historical . -
39 The Old Bailey General Store Exhibit Lee $50,000 $1,678,404

Museum and Village Inc.




40 Osceola County BOCC Historic Osceola County Courthouse Planning Osceola $50,000 $1,728,404
41 Brooksville Main Street Inc City of Brooksville Historic Structure Design Guidelines Hernando $42,700 $1,771,104
42 St. Cloud Main Street, Inc. St. Cloud Historic District "The Grid" District Osceola $50,000 $1,821,104
Design Guideline Update for the Tavernier Historic District

Monroe County Board of i . K . i

43 . and Publicly owned Historic Structures in Unincorporated Monroe $25,000 $1,846,104
County Commissioners
Monroe County

Broward County Records,

44 Taxes, and Treasury Recording Section's Microfilm Project Broward $49,688 $1,895,792
Division/Recording Section

45 City of Dunedin Dunedin Historic Resources Survey Phase IlI Pinellas $50,000 $1,945,792
46 City of Fort Lauderdale Telling the Story of the Sailboat Bend Historic District Broward $50,000 $1,995,792

Archaeological Research SPLASH 2024- Making Florida’s Unique Submerged
47 ) . - . Leon $31,578 $2,027,370

Cooperative, Inc. Precontact Heritage Visible Through Outreach and Education
48 City of Chipley Washington County Historical Society Museum Washington $50,000 $2,077,370
Mount Dora Historical Mount Dora Florida: An Oral History/Documentary Film
49 ) ) Lake $10,000 $2,087,370
Society Inc Project
i St. Cloud Historic Preservation Plan and
50 City of St. Cloud . Osceola $50,000 $2,137,370
Ordinance Update
51 Village of Pinecrest Pinecrest Garden Interpretive Exhibit Miami-Dade $50,000 $2,187,370
Main Street DelLand . i i
52 L Downtown Deland CRA Historic Survey Volusia $40,000 $2,227,370
Association
53 City of Hollywood Coral Rock House Restoration Broward $50,000 $2,277,370
St. Lucie County Clerk of the . X . . .

54 Digitally Preserving St. Lucie County Beginnings Phase Il St. Lucie $50,000 $2,327,370

Circuit Court




